===

40° Box Car

S 0 U E R

GIVEE A GREENW LIGHT SERVES THE SDOUTH
TO INMNOVATIONS

ES0 555

Rev. 040301



40’ Box Car

Car Parts

NameandNumber

1)

Part# $PricePerUnit
Doorguide(top)(red) M 2.00
(CN)(#481746)(#535(
NickelPlateRoad)(#13157)
WesternMaryland)(#27209)
NewHaven)(#22114)(M-K-T)(#97267)
Reading)(#110000)(C&0O)(#15153)
(NorthernPacific)(#17473)
Doorguide(top)(yellow)
(Pennsylvania)(#498736
Doorguide(top)(orange)[HB-6100128
(NewHaven)(#36501)
Doorguide(top)(orange)
(IllinoisCentral)(#1C12191)
Doorguide(top)(silver) 2.00
(ContainerCorporationofAmerica)(#TLDX20)
Doorguide(top)(gold) *6.00
(NYC)(#4519)(2000MILLENNIUM)
Doorguide(top)(green) [HB-6I00I3Z]
(GN)(#19174)
Doorguide(bottom)(red)[HB-6100133]
(CN)(#481746)(#535099)
NickelPlateRoad)(#13157)
WesternMaryland)(#27209)
NewHaven)(#22114)(M-K-T)(#97267)
Reading)(#110000)(C&0O)(#15153)
(NorthernPacific)(#17473)
Doorguide(yellow)
(bottom)(Pennsylvania)(#498736)
Doorguide(orange) [HB-6T00135]
(bottom)(NewHaven)(#36501)
Doorguide(orange)
(bottom)(lllinoisCentral)(#1C12191)
Doorguide(brown)(bottom)[HB-6100137]
(ContainerCorporationofAmerica)(#TLDX20)

Doorguide(bottom)(gold) *6.00
(NYC)(#4519)(2000MILLENNIUM
Doorguide(green) ‘HB-6100139|
(bottom)(GN)(#19174)
Screw 0.15
(M2.6x4.0mm)(roundhead)(plasticcuttingthreads)
Door ( red) 4.00
(CN)(#481746)

NickelPlateRoad)(#13157)
WesternMaryland)(#27209)
NewHaven)(#22114)(M-K-T)(#97267)
Reading)(#110000)(C&0O)(#15153)
(NorthernPacific)(#17473)

Door(yellow)
(Pennsylvania)(#498736
Door(yellow)
(CN)(#535099)
Door(orange)
(NewHaven)(#36501)

Door(orange)
(IlinoisCentral)(#1C12191

Door(silver&brown) 4.00
(ContainerCorporationofAmerica)(#TLDX20)
Door(gold) *12.00
(NYC)(#4519)(2000MILLENNIUM)
Door(green)

(GN)(#19174)
Ladder(side)(yellow)

(Pennsylvania)(#498736)
Ladder(side)(orange) HB-6100148

P

2.00

2.00

2.00

2.00

2.00

P

2.00

2.00

2.00

2.00

2.00

P

4.00
HB-6100281 4.00
4.00

4.00

4.00
2.00

2.00

NameandNumber Part# $PricePerUnit

5.) Ladder(side)(red) B-6100149 2.00
(CN)(#481746)(#5350?
(NickelPlateRoad)(#13157)
(WesternMaryland)(#27209)
(NewHaven)(#22114)(M-K-T)(#97267)
(Reading)(#110000)(C&0O)(#15153)
(NorthernPacific)(#17473)

5.) Ladder(side)(orange) [HB-6100150 | 2.00
(IlinoisCentral)(#1C12191)

5.) Ladder(side)(silver) [HB-6100151] 2.00
(ContainerCorporationofAmerica)(#TLDX20)
5.) Ladder(side)(gold) *6.00

(NYC)(#4519)(2000MILLENNIUM)

5.) Ladder(side)(green) 2.00
(GN)(#19174)

6.) Ladder(end)(red) 2.00
(CN)(#481746)(#535099)(M-K-T)(#97267)
(WesternMaryland)(#27209)
(NewHaven)(#22114)(Reading)(#110000)

6.) Ladder(end)(yellow) 2.00
(Pennsylvania)(#498736)

6.) Ladder(end)(orange) 2.00
(NewHaven)(#36501)

6.) Ladder(end)(orange) [HB-6100157] 2.00
(IlinoisCentral)(#1C12191

6.) Ladder(end)(gold) *6.00
(NYC)(#4519)(2000MILLENNIUM)

6.) Ladder(end)(green) 2.00
(GN)(#19174)

6.) Ladder(end)(black) 2.00
(NickelPlateRoad)(#13157)
(C&O)(#15153)(NorthernPacific)(#17473)

( ContainerCorporationofAmerica)(#TLDX 20)

7.) Shell(red) *25.00
(CN)(#481746)

7.) Shell(red) *25.00
(CN)(#535099)

7.) Shell(red) [HB-6100163 ] *25.00
(WesternMaryland)(#27209)

7.) Shell(red) *25.00
(NewHaven)(#22114)

7.) Shell(red) *25.00
(Reading)(#110000)

7.) Shell(red) *25.00
(M-K-T)(#97267)

7.) Shell(red&black) *25.00
(NickelPlateRoad)(#13157)

7.) Shell(red&black) *25.00
(C&O)(#15153)

7.) Shell(red&black) [HB-6100169] *25.00
(NorthernPacific)(#17473)

7.) Shell(yellow&silver ) *25.00
(Pennsylvaniaj#498736)

7.) Shell(orange) *25.00
(NewHaven)(#36501)

7.) Shell(orange) *25.00
(linoisCentral)(#1C12191

7)) ShelI(black,brown&silver) *25.00
(ContainerCorporationofAmerica)(#TLDX20)

7.) Shell(gold) HB-6100174 *50.00

(NYC)(#4519)(2000MILLENNIUM)

*Requires Exchange
Allpartsarepricedaseach



www.mthtrains.com/part/HB-6100126
www.mthtrains.com/part/HB-6100127
www.mthtrains.com/part/HB-6100128
www.mthtrains.com/part/HB-6100129
www.mthtrains.com/part/HB-6100130
www.mthtrains.com/part/HB-6100131
www.mthtrains.com/part/HB-6100132
www.mthtrains.com/part/HB-6100133
www.mthtrains.com/part/HB-6100134
www.mthtrains.com/part/HB-6100135
www.mthtrains.com/part/HB-6100136
www.mthtrains.com/part/HB-6100137
www.mthtrains.com/part/HB-6100138
www.mthtrains.com/part/HB-6100139
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000208
www.mthtrains.com/part/HB-6100140
www.mthtrains.com/part/HB-6100141
www.mthtrains.com/part/HB-6100281
www.mthtrains.com/part/HB-6100142
www.mthtrains.com/part/HB-6100143
www.mthtrains.com/part/HB-6100144
www.mthtrains.com/part/HB-6100145
www.mthtrains.com/part/HB-6100146
www.mthtrains.com/part/HB-6100147
www.mthtrains.com/part/HB-6100148
www.mthtrains.com/part/HB-6100149
www.mthtrains.com/part/HB-6100150
www.mthtrains.com/part/HB-6100151
www.mthtrains.com/part/HB-6100152
www.mthtrains.com/part/HB-6100153
www.mthtrains.com/part/HB-6100154
www.mthtrains.com/part/HB-6100155
www.mthtrains.com/part/HB-6100156
www.mthtrains.com/part/HB-6100157
www.mthtrains.com/part/HB-6100158
www.mthtrains.com/part/HB-6100159
www.mthtrains.com/part/HB-6100160
www.mthtrains.com/part/HB-6100161
www.mthtrains.com/part/HB-6100162
www.mthtrains.com/part/HB-6100163
www.mthtrains.com/part/HB-6100164
www.mthtrains.com/part/HB-6100165
www.mthtrains.com/part/HB-6100166
www.mthtrains.com/part/HB-6100167
www.mthtrains.com/part/HB-6100168
www.mthtrains.com/part/HB-6100169
www.mthtrains.com/part/HB-6100170
www.mthtrains.com/part/HB-6100171
www.mthtrains.com/part/HB-6100172
www.mthtrains.com/part/HB-6100173

40’ Box Car
Car Parts

NameandNumber Part# $PricePerUnit

7.) Shell( green) *25.00
(GN)(#19174)

8.) Screw [[A=00002061 0.15
(M2.6x6.0mm)(roundhead)(plasticcuttingthreads)

9.) Catwalk (red) 4.00

(CN)(#481746)(#535099)
(WesternMaryland)(#27209)
(NewHaven)(#22114)(M-K-T)(#97267)
(Reading)(#110000)

9.) Catwalk(orange) 4.00
(NewHaven)(#36501)

9.) Catwalk(orange) HB-6100178 4.00
(IlinoisCentral)(#1C12191)

9.) Catwalk(green) 4.00
(GN)(#19174)

9.) Catwalk(silver) HB-6100180 4.00
(Pennsylvania)(#498736)

9.) Catwalk(gold) *12.00
(NYC)(#4519)(2000MILLENNIUM)

9.) Catwalk(black) [HB-6100182 4.00

(NorthernPacific)(#17473)(C&0O)(#15153)
(NickelPlateRoad)(#13157)
(ContainerCorporationofAmerica)(#TLDX20)

10.) Brakewheel(black) 1.00

11.) Chassis(black) [HD-0100065| *12.00

12.) Screw [A-0000204] 0.15
(M3x8.0mm)(roundhead)(plasticcuttingthreads)

13.) Screw [TA-0000268 ] 0.15
(M3x5.0mm)(washerhead)

13.) Screw(Platinum) *1.00
(M3x5.0mm)(washerhead)

14.) Washer(6.0x10.0x0.9mm]ID-0000064 0.15

15.) Truck(2axle) [DA-0100006 6.00
(blacktrucksides)(w/trucksidesprings)

15.) Truck(2axle) [DA=UT000714] *16.00
(Platinumtrucksides)(w/trucksidesprings)

16.) Undercarriagedetail(black) [HD-0T00066] 8.00

16.) Undercarriagedetail *15.00
(Platinum)

17.) Screw 0.15
(M2.5x6.0mm)(flathead)

17) Screw(Platinum) [TA-00003714] *1.00
(M2.5x6.0mm)(flathead)

18.) Spring(nickel) 0.25
(truckside)(2.5x5.0x0.2mm)

19.) Screw 0.15
(M2x4.0mm)(washerhead

19.) Screw(Platinum) *1.00
(M2x4.0mm)(washerhead)

20.) Coupler(44.0mmlong) 3.00

20.) Coupler(Platinum) *6.00

(44.0mmlong)
21.) Spring(entering ) [E-0000036] 0.50
22.) Armature(36.3mmlong) [DD-0000014] 1.00

22.) Armature(Platinum) DD-0000042 *4.00
(36.3mmlong)

23.) Insulatorwasher(clear) ID-0000065 0.15
(5.0x10.0x0.3mm)
24.) Spring(nickel) [E-0000035] 0.50

(6.0x8.0mm)(w/0.4mmthickwire)

*RequiresExchange
Allpartsarepricedaseach



www.mthtrains.com/part/HB-6100175
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000206
www.mthtrains.com/part/HB-6100176
www.mthtrains.com/part/HB-6100177
www.mthtrains.com/part/HB-6100178
www.mthtrains.com/part/HB-6100179
www.mthtrains.com/part/HB-6100180
www.mthtrains.com/part/HB-6100181
www.mthtrains.com/part/HB-6100182
www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-4100033
www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-0100065
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000204
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000268
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000316
www.mthtrains.com/part/ID-0000064
www.mthtrains.com/part/DA-0100006
www.mthtrains.com/part/DA-0100014
www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-0100066
www.mthtrains.com/part/HD-0100143
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000178
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000314
www.mthtrains.com/part/IE-0000033
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000080
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000315
www.mthtrains.com/part/DD-0000009
www.mthtrains.com/part/DD-0000041
www.mthtrains.com/part/IE-0000036
www.mthtrains.com/part/DD-0000014
www.mthtrains.com/part/DD-0000042
www.mthtrains.com/part/ID-0000065
www.mthtrains.com/part/IE-0000035

&

il

-— ¢
%MWMWW/MM/ , SETIRENY

40’ Box Car



